
NOTICE 
College of Humanities and Education 

School of Education (SOE) / School of Arts & Humanities (SAH) 
Supplementary Assessments and Special Examinations 

Semester 1 & 2, 2021 
 
 

In light of the current pandemic challenges faced by all, School will provide Supplementary Assessments and Special Examinations through alternative 

formats. These assessments will be effective from Tuesday 14 September 2021 and ends on Monday 27 September 2021. 

 
This means that the School will not provide 3-hour face-to-face exams this year but will conduct assessments using a different format. Supplementary 
Assessments will still meet the necessary standards of quality and knowledge requirements to ensure course outcomes are met.  
 
Students are encouraged to contact their Principal Lecturer’s for specific details of the SA/SE assessment of their course by using the following email 

addresses: 

Course Code Course Title Principal Lecturer Email Id Remarks 

CEU425 
Supporting Effective Communication skills 
Networking to maintain and maintain family 
relationship 

Dr. Sofia Ali sofia.ali@fnu.ac.fj SA 

CEU426 
Services Provided for Palliative Care/ 
Dementia and assistance for their medications 

Dr. Sofia Ali sofia.ali@fnu.ac.fj SA 

EDU501 
Fundamentals of Psychology of Learning and 
Teaching  

Mr. Vilive Cagivinaka vilive.cagivinaka@fnu.ac.fj SA 

EDU538 Language Study 1 Ms. Sangeeta Jattan sangeeta.jattan@fnu.ac.fj  SE 
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EDU548 Early Maths and Science Ms. Sangeeta Jattan sangeeta.jattan@fnu.ac.fj  SA/SE 

EDU558 
Fundamentals of Human Development & 
Educational Psychology  

Mr. Vilive Cagivinaka vilive.cagivinaka@fnu.ac.fj SA 

EDU560 
Curriculum Studies and Practices in Secondary 
Education  

Mr. Vilive Cagivinaka vilive.cagivinaka@fnu.ac.fj SA 

EDU561 
Enterprise, Innovation and Enrichment in 
Education  

Mr. Lasarusa Daveta lasarusa.daveta@fnu.ac.fj SE 

EDU569SEM Na Noda Mataniciva Ms. Sangeeta Jattan sangeeta.jattan@fnu.ac.fj  SE 

EDU576 Financial Education Mr. Lasarusa Daveta lasarusa.daveta@fnu.ac.fj SA 

EDU600 Curriculum Development and Practice  Dr. Satish Chand satish.chand@fnu.ac.fj SA 

EDU601 Methods of Educational Research Dr. Satish Chand   satish.chand@fnu.ac.fj SA 

EDU609 
Practicum 1 - Teaching Methods and Real 
Classroom Teaching (Secondary) 

Mr. Mohammed Khalid 
Hassan  

mohammed.hassan@fnu.ac.fj  SA 

EDU634 Classroom Assessment in ECE Ms. Sangeeta Jattan sangeeta.jattan@fnu.ac.fj  SE 

EDU638 Action Research in ECE Ms. Sangeeta Jattan sangeeta.jattan@fnu.ac.fj  SA 

EDU644 Assessment & Evaluation Dr. Sunil Kumar sunil.k@fnu.ac.fj SA/SE 

EDU650 
Educational Leadership, ethics, and 
Counselling in Secondary Education  

Ms. Temalesi 
Maiwaikatakata  

temalesi.m@fnu.ac.fj  SA 

EDU651 Assessment & Evaluation for Secondary  
Mr. Matereti Sarasau 

Sukanaivalu 
matereti.sukanaivalu@fnu.ac.fj  SA 
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EDU704 Assessment and Evaluation  Ms. Sereima Takiveikata Sereima.Takiveikata@fnu.ac.fj SA 

EDU717 Integrating ICT across the Curriculum  Ms. Sangeeta Nath sangeeta.nath@fnu.ac.fj SA 

EDU721 
Leadership, Management and Ethics in Early 
Childhood Education  

Ms. Sangeeta Jattan sangeeta.jattan@fnu.ac.fj  SA 

GRD551 Technical Drawing & Auto Cadd Technology 1 Mr. Silivio Vueti silivio.tawake@fnu.ac.fj SA 

GRD651 Technical Drawing Auto-Cadd Technology II Mr. Indar Deo Indar.d@fnu.ac.fj  SA 

MST554 Material Science Mr. Silivio Vueti silivio.tawake@fnu.ac.fj SA 

MWT553 Metal Technology and Engineering 1 Mr. Silivio Vueti silivio.tawake@fnu.ac.fj SA 

MWT653 Metal technology and Engineering Design 2 Mr. Sevuloni C. Kelea sevuloni.kelea@fnu.ac.fj SA 

PHE502 Sports Physiology Dr. Awadhesh Shirotriya awadhesh.shirotriya@fnu.ac.fj SA 

PHE601 
Measurement And Evaluation in Exercise and 
Sports 

Ms. Varanisese Tagimaucia varanisese.tagimaucia@fnu.ac.fj  SA 

TVT505 Assessment In TVET Classrooms Ms. Miriama Loanakadavu miriama.l@fnu.ac.fj  SA 

TVT606 Creating Positive TVET Learning Environment Ms. Laisa Tifere laisa.tifere@fnu.ac.fj SE 

WWT652 Timber Technology and Engineering 2 Mr. Sevuloni C. Kelea sevuloni.kelea@fnu.ac.fj SA 

WWT654 Building Construction Technology Mr. Indar Deo Indar.d@fnu.ac.fj  SA 

GEO501 Introduction to Physical Geography Dr. Mohammad Afsar Alam mohammad.alam@fnu.ac.fj SA 

GEO502 Introduction to Human Geography Dr. Ravinesh Rohit Prasad ravinesh.prasad1@fnu.ac.fj SA 

mailto:Sereima.Takiveikata@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:sangeeta.nath@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:sangeeta.jattan@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:silivio.tawake@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:Indar.d@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:silivio.tawake@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:silivio.tawake@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:sevuloni.kelea@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:awadhesh.shirotriya@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:varanisese.tagimaucia@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:miriama.l@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:laisa.tifere@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:sevuloni.kelea@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:Indar.d@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:mohammad.alam@fnu.ac.fj
mailto:ravinesh.prasad1@fnu.ac.fj


GEO601 Biogeography Dr. Mohammad Afsar Alam mohammad.alam@fnu.ac.fj SA 

GEO602 Introduction to Oceanography Dr. Mohammad Afsar Alam mohammad.alam@fnu.ac.fj SA 

GEO702 Global Issues and Third World Geography Dr. Mohammad Afsar Alam mohammad.alam@fnu.ac.fj SA 

GEO703 Introduction to Remote Sensing and GIS Dr. Ravinesh Rohit Prasad ravinesh.prasad1@fnu.ac.fj SA 

HIS601 Theory and Methods of History Dr. Sakul Kundra sakul.kundra@fnu.ac.fj SA 

 
Authorized by: Dr. Victor Alasa/Dr. Mumtaz Alam 

Head of School Education/ Head of School Arts & Humanities 
Release Date: 06/09/2021 
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